Bid System - Percentage Rate Works 
Contract 

5 Estimated Value of the Works Rs. 4,92,00,258/-(inclusive of all taxes & 18 

% GST) (Rupees Four crore Ninety Two lakhs 
Two hundred and Fifty eight only.) 

6 Tender Fee/ Cost of bid 

document 

Rs. 11,800/- 

(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight hundred 

Only) 

7 Bid Security/ 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

₹ 9,84,005/- (2% of Est. value) /- 

(Rupees Nine Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand 

and Five only) 

8 Performance Guarantee/ 

Performance Security 

4 % of the contract value 

(rounded off to the nearest thousand 

rupees) 

9 Security Deposit/ 

Retention Money 

5% of each running bill 

(rounded off to the nearest thousand 

rupees)

[...]

as may be on site and due to such removal there from, which removal 

may be effected by means of public sale of such materials and property 

or in such a way as deemed fit and convenient to the Director RGCA. 

(4) Defects Liability Period (DLP) 

(i) The Defects Liability Period shall be 01 (One) year or 365 (Three 

Hundred Sixty Five) Days reckoned from the date of actual completion 

of full works as per the agreed tender specification, terms & conditions 

with full satisfaction. 

(ii) The contractor shall fully responsible for any defects or damages happened 

within this period such as any damages of the roof sheets & structures

[...]

(ii) No certificate other than the maintenance certificate referred to in 

clause “Maintenance Certificate” shall be deemed to constitute 

approval of the completion of works. 

(6) Maintenance certificate: 

(i) As determined in DLP the maintenance period shall be 01 (One) Year 

or 365 (Three Hundred Sixty Five) Days from the date of the actual 

completion of full works. 

(ii) The maintenance certificate stating that the works have been completed 

and maintained to the satisfaction of the Director RGCA shall be issued 

by him or his authorized representative within twenty-eight days after

[...]

NEFT/RTGS to the below bank account. 

Name of the 
Account 
Holder 

Current 
Account 
Number 

IFSC Code Bank 
Name 

Branch EMD Amount 
(in Rs.) 

Rajiv 
Gandhi 

Centre for 
Aquaculture 

10948711219 SBIN0000869 State 
Bank 

of 
India 

Mayiladu 
thurai 

₹ 9,84,005/- (2% 
of Est. Val) 

(Rupees Nine 
Lakhs Eighty 

Four Thousand 
and Five only) 

Name of the 
Account 
Holder 

Current 
Account 
Number 

IFSC Code Bank 
Name 

Branch Tender Fee (in Rs.)               
incl. GST 

Rajiv Gandhi 
Centre for 

Aquaculture 

10948711219 SBIN0000869 State 
Bank 

of 
India 

Mayiladut 
hurai 

Rs. 11,800/- 
(Rupees Eleven 
Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only) 

(2) Non-receipt of EMD for the specified value and/or within the stipulated 

time, shall render the bid to be considered as non-responsive. RGCA shall 

not be responsible for any delay. 

(3) Exemptions on EMD, as determined by the Government of India from time